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About this booklet 

This booklet is from Endeavour Foundation. 

This booklet is written in a way that is easy 

to understand. 

You can read all the information on our website 

at endeavour.com.au/work 

We add a star before and after *hard words*. 

Then we explain what the words mean. 

You can ask someone to help you read and 

understand this booklet. 

Contact information is at the end of this booklet. 

endeavour.com.au/work
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About us 

Endeavour Foundation supports people with 

disability to 

● live 

● work 

● learn 

● *flourish*. 

Flourish means to reach your goals. 
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Work 

We want you to 

● learn new skills 

● feel good about yourself 

● find a job you love 

● feel included. 

We focus on 

● what you can do now 

● what you could do with the right support. 
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Supported employment 

It can be hard to get a job. 

We have a *supported employment* service. 

Supported employment means staff support you to 

● learn new skills 

● get a job 

● work well with other people 

● do a good job. 

Our Business Solutions program supports people 

with intellectual disability to 

● learn new skills 

● earn money. 
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Supported independent employment 

We have a 

*supported independent employment* service. 

Supported independent employment means you 

● work with people who do not have disability 

● get the support you need to work and reach 

your goals. 

Where are our services? 

We have lots of services in 

● Queensland 

● Western Sydney 

● Victoria. 

NDIS funding 

You must have an NDIS plan with funding to use 

our services. 
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More information 

For more information contact 

Endeavour Foundation. 

Call 1800 112  112 

Website endeavour.com.au/work 

Email hello@endeavour.com.au 

If you need help to hear or speak you can 

use the National Relay Service. 

Call 1800 555 660 

Website 

communications.gov.au/accesshub/nrs 

http://endeavour.com.au/work
http://communications.gov.au/accesshub/nrs
mailto:hello@endeavour.com.au


 

 

 

  

Easy Read Australia created this Easy Read document in September 2022 

using Picture Communication Symbols (PCS). PCS and Boardmaker are 

trademarks of Tobii Dynavox LLC. All rights reserved. Used with permission. 

You must ask for permission to use the images in this document. 

For more information, please visit easyreadaust.com.au 

http://easyreadaust.com.au
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